DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	0.0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING				C 12/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MACONIN				24	45 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		F	RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309 SS=D	provide the necessary	NG eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain	F	309			5/31/15
	mental, and psychoso	st practicable physical, ocial well-being, in comprehensive assessment					
	by: Based on staff interv and record reviews th comprehensively ass	is not met as evidenced iews, physician interviews e facility failed to ess a resident during a condition for 1 of 3 residents			Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the statement of deficiencies and proposes this plan of correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain		
	disease, congestive h acute renal failure, typ	itted to the facility on ses including coronary artery leart failure, atrial-fibrillation, be 2 diabetes mellitus, and advanced Alzheimer's			compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents The plan of correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance. Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitatio Center's response to the statement of deficiencies does not denote agreemen	n	
	Set dated 03/17/15 re severely cognitively in for bathing and stand assistance with bed n eating, toileting and p A review of an undate standing physician or notifying the physician nurse is to have curre	ed copy of the facilities ders directed that when n of significant changes the ent medications, vital signs,			with the statement of deficiencies, nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation Center reserves the right refute any of the deficiencies on this statement of deficiencies through inform dispute resolution or formal appeals procedure and/or any other administrati or legal proceedings.	to nal ive	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

05/31/2015

PRINTED: 06/19/2015

	DEFICIENCIES					C	MB NO. 0938-03	
	JORRECTION			(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING				C 05/12/2015	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				24	45 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
MACON VA	LLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		FF	RANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	E (X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 309	Continued From page	e 1	F 3	09				
		3GL) and labs available.	1.01		F-309 06/09/2	2015		
					1 000 00/00/2			
	Review of nurse's notes revealed:				Resident #1 was discharged from facility on March 28, 2015.	the		
	#1 unresponsive with	ed she discovered Resident			An audit was conducted by nursir	na to		
	•	ng/dL) at 4:10 AM 03/28/15.			review if any other residents had	0	ar	
		orded the Physician was			occurrence.			
		m (mg) of Glucagon was						
		scularly as ordered by the			The Director of Nursing (DON) ar	nd Staff	F	
	physician. Further rev	view of the nurse's note did			Facility Coordinator (SFC) have			
	not contain any other	assessment data.			completed in-service training on N			
					and 29, 2015, for all of the license		,	
	*Nurse's note dated 0				i.e., RN/LPN, on the facility policy			
		's BGL being 105 mg/dL at			nursing practice related to assess	-		
	5:00 AM and 161 mg/ described Resident #				changes in resident conditions. In training to the Nursing Assistants			
		fluids and snacks but did			when, where, and how, and to wh		al,	
	not contain any other				report on changes in resident cor		0.	
	*Nurse's note dated 0				A monitoring tool has been develo	•	at	
		sessed Resident #1 as cool			tracks and trends resident change			
		olor with a BGL of 52 mg/dL			condition, to include nursing asse		ts	
	-	ucose oral paste was			completed, documentation compl			
		dent #1. The nurse had t #1 tolerated juice and her			interventions/treatments, and not of M.D., as applicable, for complia		·	
		mg/dL but did not document						
	any other assessmen				Residents that have had a chang	e in		
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				condition will undergo a review pr			
	*Nurse's note dated 0)3/28/15 at 11:34 AM			which will be completed by the D			
		1 as cool to touch, pale in			designee on a weekly basis for th			
		d Resident #1's BGL was 54			months at 75%, then bi-weekly fo			
		orded administering one tube			months at 50%, and then monthly	/ for six	(
	÷ .	e orally to Resident #1 which			months at 25%.			
		#1's BGL increasing to 84				finalis		
		ote documented that Nurse			The DON/designee will report the			
	-	nysician of Resident #1's d a physician's order to			of the above audits monthly to the committee members to reflect			
		the hospital for evaluation.			identification of patterns, addition	al		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923019

PRINTED: 06/19/2015

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MUITIPI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· /	A. BUILDING			
					(С	
		B. WING		05/	05/12/2015		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 309	Continued From page	e 2	F 30				
	 F 309 Continued From page 2 The nurse's note did not contain any other assessment data. *Nurse's note dated 03/28/15 at 12:05 PM documented that Resident #1's BGL was 42 mg/dL. Nurse #2 had documented administering 1mg of Glucagon intramuscularly and indicated Emergency Medical Services were present to transport Resident #1 to the hospital. The nurse's note did not contain any other assessment data. A staff interview was conducted on 05/12/15 at 1:00 PM with Nurse #2. Nurse #2 verbalized she received report from Nurse #1 at the beginning of her shift at 7:00 AM on 03/28/15. Nurse #2 verbalized that Nurse #1 reported Resident #1 experienced a hypoglycemic episode during her shift and no information was provided concerning Resident #1's vital signs. Nurse #2 reported that on the morning of 03/28/15 while treating Resident #1 she knew that the problem was Resident #1's BGL. Nurse #2 added that when Resident #1's condition improved following treatment with the insta-glucose oral paste she did not see the need for further assessment or taking her vital signs. Nurse #2 verbalized she 			concerns, and analysis of progr training. The QAPI members of the Administrator, Medical Direc Consultant Pharmacist, Psych N Practitioner, DON, SFC, MDS N Nurse, Social Worker, Medical I Clerk, and Therapy Program Ma The LNHA is responsible to ens communication and implementa Quality Assurance and Perform Improvement Committee recommendations.	onsist of ctor, Nurse Iurse, QI Records anager. sure stion of any		
	following any significa to provide an answer Resident #1's vital sig exhibited decreased changes in skin cond A staff interview was 3:00 PM with the Dire DON verbalized it wa						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 06/19/2015 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345263	B. WING			C 05/12/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	00/12/2010
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		F	RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIAT EFICIENCY)	
F 309	Saturation percentage and documented. A staff interview was physician on 05/12/15 verbalized that if a res significant change in expected the nurse to	respirations, and oxygen e should have been taken conducted with the facilities 5 at 4:30 PM. The physician sident experienced any condition he would have o obtain a full set of vitals ure, heart rate, respirations,	F 309			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4